procure Replacement Power up to the Contract 

Capacity from Eligible Renewable Energy power 

plants, to be paid for by Meralco at the lower 

between WESM price and the Contract Price (in each 

case inclusive of VAT); or (b) if Replacement Power 

is not available, pay Meralco Nine Hundred Eight 

Philippine Peso (PHP908) multiplied by each 

affected MWh nomination by Meralco, until the 

earlier of: (x) the COD and (y) the date sixty (60) 

Days after the Delay Limit Date (as defined in the 

PSA template). 

•  After COD, Replacement Power will be provided in the

[...]

WESM price and the Contract Price (in each case 

inclusive of VAT). If Power Supplier cannot 

provide Replacement Power from Eligible 

Renewable Energy power plants and Meralco 

cannot purchase Replacement Power due to 

inadequate supply, Power Supplier shall pay a 

fine equivalent to Nine Hundred Eight Philippine 

Pesos (PHP908) multiplied by each affected MWh 

nomination by Meralco, which shall be used to 

reduce the generation charge to the consumers. 

In addition, Meralco will be deemed to have 

sourced the Replacement Power, subject to 

reimbursement by Power Supplier of the amount

[...]

in its Expression of Interest and/or bidder-specific passwords.  

Furthermore, in order to become an Interested Bidder and obtain a copy of the 
Bidding Documents, payment by cash, manager’s check deposit, or online fund 
transfer of a non-refundable fee of Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Pesos (PhP3,750,000.00), inclusive of VAT and net of creditable withholding tax 
(“Participation Fee”), which must also be made no later than Expression 

of Interest Deadline. If an interested party is a zero-rated VAT entity or exempt 
from VAT, it shall pay the Participation Fee exclusive of VAT together with a copy

[...]

(b) Technical Proposal (Envelope 2); and (c) 
Bid Price (Envelope 3), which includes the Bid Security (comprised of the Base 

Amount and any increments thereto required from the Bidder as a result of the 
applicable circumstances prescribed in the Bid Requirements) equivalent to One 

Billion Five Hundred Million Pesos (PhP1,500,000,000.00). As part of the 
Bid Submission Deadline, between 8:00 A.M. to 9:00 A.M. of 8 November 
2022, the Interested Bidder shall submit at the Lobby, Lopez Building, Meralco 

Center, Ortigas Ave., Pasig City the Original Copy of all the said documents, 
including the latest original copy of the Expression of Interest, Confidentiality